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CHAPTER 95. 

[Published March 27, 1863.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter 117 of the revised statutes, entitled "of 
county courts," and also to repeal chapter 104 of the general 
lave of 1859, entitled "an act to enlarge the civil jurisdiction of 
the county court of La Crosse county," and chapter 167 of the 
general laws of 1860, entitled "an act relating to the La Crosse 
county court." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Civiljurisdiction SECTION 1. Strike out the word "La Crosse," where 
of La Crosse 	•, 
county court It, occurs in the second line of section forty-six of said 
abolished.  chapter one hundred and seventeen, and the words "in 

the county of La Crosse, on the third Monday of May, 
September and January," where the same occurs [oc-
cur] in section forty-eight of said chapter one hundred 
and seventeen. 

Repeal. 	 SECTION 2. Chapter one hundred and four of the 
general laws of 1859, entitled "an act to enlarge the 
civil jurisdiction of the county court of La Crosse 
county," and chapter one hundred and sixty-seven of 
the general laws of 1860, entitled "an act relating to 
the La Crosse county court," are hereby repealed. 

Business trans- 	SECTION 3. It shall be the duty of the county judge 
terred to circuit 
court. 	 and of the clerk of the county court of said county of 

La Crosse, to immediately file with and in the office of 
the clerk of the circuit court of said county of La 
Crosse, all papers relating to law suits closed up or now 
pending in said county court, and to deliver to and 
leave with said clerk of said circuit court, all books, 
dockets and records relating to judgments and to law-
suits now pending or closed up in said county court ; 
and all suits and proceedings pending in the said county 
court at the time when this act takes effect, (except 
probate matters,) are hereby transferred to the circuit 
court for said county of La Crosse, and shall be heard, 
tried and determined by said circuit court, in the same 
manner and with like effect as if said suits and pro-
ceedings had been originally commenced in said circuit 
court ; and execution on any judgments heretofore en-
tered or docketed in said county court, may be issued in 
like manner as on judgments recovered in said circuit 
court. 
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Simon 4. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 25, 1863. 

CHAPTER 96. 

[Published March 28, 1888.3 

AN ACT le appropriate to the several persons therein named, oer- 
Lain sums of money. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in. Ren-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any sprovilatatorm. 
money in the state treasury -uot otherwise appropriated, 
to Frank Ludwig, B. F. Wyne, Michael Golden, John 
Roselip, Christopher Grotjohn, Thomas R. Hugill, 
Philip Pollard, James McKernon, Henry Speth, J. H. 
Albaum, John Speth, Henry Speth, 2d, William Blox-
ham, Thomas McGovern, John McGovern, Samuel 
Jones, Henry Miller, Hugh Griffith, Isaac Alcock, 
Christian Peterson, Henry Christian Miller, James 
Bray, Christian Miller, John Micka, jr., John Micka, 
sr., Jachaniah Roselip, James Darley, Charles Roselip, 
Frederick Steinhover, John Peterson, Thomas Callo-
way, Anton Kaler, Casper Cornelius, Harry Kimball, 
Robert Bellwood, Christian Klerenstein, Christopher 
Bell, Nicholas Hinkin, Henry Wandmaker, Emanuel 
Katzinstein, Joshua Conlin, John McArthur, William 
Grindell, Philip Steinbeck, Thomas Hooper, L. Van-
derbie, John Schlegel, Theodore Meimann, Bernard 
Dosher, Albert Riege, Nicholas Bevis, John Shay, 
Thomas Shay, Ferdinand Thoman, Henry Timmerman, 
Henry•Seitz, Edward Otto, Martin Hayden, William 
Daley, John Rucks, John F. Schenck, John Vander-
less, Martin Ondyn, Henry Wrage, Jacob Reitzer, Eide 
Struhs, William Rawitzer, Robert Mann, John Golden, 
and A. K. Young, the sum of eighty-one cents each, 
being in full for one day's attendance as witnesses be-
fore W. E. Carter and Charles Dunn, commissioners 
appointed by the assembly to take testimony in the 
contested election coo between John H. Rountree and 
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